# COUNCIL OF LUTHERAN WOMEN



December 30, 2021

To: CLW Members and Friends From: Judy Shepard, VP of Communication

From: Judy Shepard, VP of Communications/Development Coordinator

Re: Funding the Scholarship Fund through Sponsorships

## Due Date: Wednesday - February 16, 2022

The Council of Lutheran Women will be celebrating 58 years of ministry at their annual luncheon which includes honoring our Women of the Year on **Tuesday, March 15, 2022** at the Macomb Sports and Expo Center in Warren. This year we are offering three ways for member organizations, women's groups and individuals to support our funding efforts for 2022.

#### <u>Honorariums</u>

Individuals and organizations may place a congratulatory note (honorarium) in our luncheon booklet for your organization's Woman of the Year or any other appropriate sentiment. Samples and suggested wording will be provided upon request.

#### Sponsorships\*

Sponsorships are available in a wide range of levels. This is an easy way for you to participate directly in the scholarship program as all sponsorship donations are earmarked for scholarships for next year's seminarian and deaconess students, plus two memorial scholarships at Concordia University-Ann Arbor. All sponsors will be listed in the 2022 luncheon booklet. The giving levels remain as follows:

Gold	\$200 +
Platinum	\$100 to \$199
Silver	\$50 to \$99
Bronze	\$25 to \$49

## <u>Memorials\*</u>

This year we will be including a listing for people that you would like to memorialize with a donation. The persons name along with the donor's name will be included in the luncheon booklet. The cost of including a memorial is \$25.

\*Please note the Council of Lutheran Women is an IRS 501(C)(3) and all sponsorships or donations will be tax deductible for our donors.

# Thank You for your consideration. Please use the attached form(s) as follows:

- 1. FORM Complete the attached form(s) PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY. WHAT YOU WRITE WILL APPEAR IN THE BOOKLET
- 2. CHECK Checks are to be made payable to Council of Lutheran Women
- 3. MAIL Mail check and form(s) to Judy Shepard, 15 Enfield Land, Dearborn, MI 48120
- 4. E-MAIL Honorarium wording may be e-mailed to Judy Shepard at judyshepard@wowway.com
- 5. QUESTIONS Call Judy Shepard @ 313-336-4223 or Barb Collins @ 586-226=0291

Click here for the form:

http://www.clwmichigan.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/11/sponsorship-form.pdf

God Bless You and Thank You for your Support

www.clwmichigan.com